300 E Superstition Boulevard

City of Apache Junction, Arizona Apache Junction, AZ 85119

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:
Title:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

24-139 Version: 2 Name: Ironwood and Southern ADA Intersection
Improvements-Viasun 2024

Consent Agenda Status: Consent Agenda

3/6/2024 In control: City Council Meeting

3/19/2024 Final action:

Consideration of award of contract to Viasun Corporation for sidewalk and traffic signal pedestrian
facility improvements at the intersection of Southern Avenue and Ironwood Drive. The work would be
through Pinal County cooperative job order Contact No. 175623 in the amount of $267,793.64 plus at
10% contingency for unforeseen change orders in the amount of $26,779.36 for a total project cost
not to exceed $294,573.00. Work will result in updated pedestrian facilities and compliance with
Americans with Disabilities Act regulations. Work is planned to take place in the April-dune 2024 time
frame.

Ted Wolff

Community Infrastructure

1. City Council Memo-HFS24-01 Viasun RS Mar2024.pdf, 2. Agreement HFS24-01_Viasun.pdf

Date

Ver. Action By Action Result

Consideration of award of contract to Viasun Corporation for sidewalk and traffic signal pedestrian facility
improvements at the intersection of Southern Avenue and Ironwood Drive. The work would be through Pinal
County cooperative job order Contact No. 175623 in the amount of $267,793.64 plus at 10% contingency for
unforeseen change orders in the amount of $26,779.36 for a total project cost not to exceed $294,573.00.
Work will result in updated pedestrian facilities and compliance with Americans with Disabilities Act
regulations. Work is planned to take place in the April-dJune 2024 time frame.

City of Apache Junction, Arizona Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/2/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

